

CORRIGENDUM No: 1

to

Annex II + III: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS + TECHNICAL OFFER

Annex II + III (Technical specifications and technical offer) are corrected or modified as per the below:

Lot no 1: Provision Of Food Equipment

Item 1: Harvest Saver Tray Dryer

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specificat ions Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee's notes
1.9	220v 50hz 1 phase 30Amp			

Shall read as:

1.9	220v 50hz 1 phase between 10- 15 Amp			
-----	---	--	--	--

Item 18: Refrigerator

Instead of

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specifica tions Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee 's notes
18.1	Temperature range: 0 to (- 7) degrees Celsius			
18.2	Dimensions: H200xL120xW130cm			

Shall read as:

18.1	Temperature range: (-7) 0 to (+2) degrees Celsius			
18.2	Dimensions: H200x L70 xW130cm			

Item 27: Solar panel

Instead of

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specificat ions Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee's notes
27	Solar Panel			
	It works on distributing the hot air through fans. Hot air production through heaters (thermostats) to adjust the temperature 6000 watts 220 volts and a timer to set the time to be produced for the dryer.			

Shall read as:

27	Solar Panel			
	solar panel, or photo-voltaic (PV) module, is an assembly of photo-voltaic cells mounted in a framework for installation. Solar panels use sunlight as a source of energy to generate direct current electricity.			

Lot no 2: Provision Of Bees Equipment

Item 2: Scratcher or Roller

Instead of

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specifications Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee's notes
2.4	4 frames/ hour			

Shall read as:

2.4	4 frames/ minute			
-----	-------------------------	--	--	--

Item 3: Honey Dryer /Dehumidifier

Instead of

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specifications Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee's notes
3.2	1.5 - 2 % moisture removed from honey in one hour			

Shall read as:

3.2	1.5 - 2 % moisture removed from honey in 10-12 hours			
-----	---	--	--	--

Lot no 3: Provision of Agricultural tools

Item 4: Irrigation pipes

Instead of

1. Item Number	2. Specifications Required	3. Specifications Offered	4. Notes, remarks, ref to documentation	5. Evaluation Committee' s notes
4.1	PVC			

Shall read as:

4.1	PE			
-----	-----------	--	--	--

All other terms and conditions of the tender dossier remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the Annex ii +Annex iii are integral part of the tender dossier.